A
B
2064 Panelmeter for incremental sensors
• For quadrature incremental sensors (A-B)
• Input frequency range 0..25 kHz
• Quadruple resolution
• Up and down count
• Reset via external contact

RS485
RS232
How to order:
2064-REL2-230VAC
Type
Alarm card
Power supply 230 VAC
or 12..32 VDC/24 VAC
Optional cards (2 options possible at a time):
Alarm card, 2 relays 2000-REL2
Alarm card, 3 relays 2000-REL3
I/O card (3 I/O lines) 2000-I/O
Serial output RS-232/485 2000-RS
(When ordering a panelmeter, the "2000" of the cards is left out.)
The panelmeter is also available with a green LED display: please
specify 2064GR in the order code.
Technical specification
Sensors:
For incremental sensors where the counting direction is indicated
by the phase shift of the channels A and B
Sensor supply: 5V, 12V tai 24 VDC, max. 100 mA
selection with jumpers on input card
Display scaling: freely adjustable, e.g. 1 pulse
equals to 14,234 on the display
Input frequency range: 0..25 kHz
Decimal selection: 0-5 decimals
Measuring method:
The panelmeter counts the number of pulses from both the
channels A and B and the channel whose pulse edge rises up
first determines the direction of rotation.
Reset by external contact.
Alarms (optional):
1 to 3 alarm relays (high alarm)
The alarm level is easy to set via front panel keys.
Relay contacts, max. 230 VAC, 2 A
Alternatively 3 I/O-ports, max.  60V, 0.5 A
Serial output RS-232 or RS-485 (optional):
Serial output only for measurement reading, address and baud
rate selectable
Power supply 85..240 VAC
or 12..32 VDC /24 VAC
(no polarity)
2000-REL2
• 2 relays
• Change-over contacts
  max. 230 VAC/ 2 A
2000-REL3
• 3 relays
• Change-over contacts
• max. 230 VAC, 2 A
2000-I/O
• 3 I/O-ports available
• 60 V, 100 mA
• Selectable direction
• Common ground
Alarm 1
Alarm 2
Alarm 3
2000-REL3
1
2
3
4
5
6
I/O 1
I/O 2
I/O 3
I/O 4
2000-I/O4
1